To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

节
器
订购信息
器件编号
上电默认值
I
2
C 从地
址
A1 引脚
功能
最大均
方根电
流
最大脉冲
电流
(50 ms)
温度范围 封装 包装方法
VSEL0 VSEL1
FAN53555UC00X 1.05 1.20
C0
VSEL 5 A N/A
-40 至 85°C
WLCSP-
20
卷带和
卷盘
FAN53555UC01X 0.90 OFF VSEL 5 A N/A
FAN53555UC03X 0.90 N/A PGOOD 5 A N/A
FAN53555UC04X 1.10 1.20 VSEL 5 A N/A
FAN53555UC05X 0.90 OFF VSEL 5 A 6.5 A
FAN53555BUC05X
(1)
 0.90 OFF VSEL 5 A 6.5 A
FAN53555UC08X 1.02 1.15 VSEL 4 A N/A
FAN53555BUC08X
(1)
 1.02 1.15 VSEL 4 A N/A
FAN53555BUC09X
(1)
 1.10 1.10 VSEL 3 A N/A
FAN53555UC09X 1.10 1.10 VSEL 3 A N/A
FAN53555UC13X 1.15 1.15 VSEL 5 A N/A
FAN53555BUC13X
(1)
 1.15 1.15 VSEL 5 A N/A
FAN53555UC18X 1.02 1.15 VSEL 5 A N/A
FAN53555BUC18X
(1)
 1.02 1.15 VSEL 5 A N/A
FAN53555BUC23X
(1)
 1.15 1.15 VSEL 5 A N/A
FAN53555UC24X 1.225 1.212 VSEL 4 A N/A
FAN53555BUC24X
(1)
 1.225 1.212 VSEL 4 A N/A
FAN53555UC042X
(2)
 1.10 1.20 C4 VSEL 5 A N/A
注意：
1. FAN53555BUC05X、FAN53555BUC08X、FAN53555BUC09X、FAN53555BUC13X、FAN53555BUC18X、
FAN53555BUC23X 和 FAN53555BUC24X，包括背面迭片结构。
2. 除了 I
2
C 从机地址以外，042 选型与 04 选型相同。